

### **ABOUT WAYNE COUNTY CASA**

Wayne County Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA) is a nonprofit with a mission to ensure that children in the child welfare system who have experienced abuse and/or neglect are in safe and permanent homes. We recruit, screen, train, and supervise volunteer advocates to speak on behalf of children in foster care within the Third Judicial Circuit Court's Family Juvenile Division.

Our goal is to advocate for what is best for each child, and to see that every effort is made to reunify families when possible. When reunification is not possible, it is also the goal of Wayne County CASA to ensure that each child is placed in a home that offers stability, permanency, and a nurturing environment.

In 2023, 47 CASA volunteers advocated for over 130 children. Help us double that number in 2024!



## WAYNE COUNTY CASA THE SOLUTION: CITIZEN VOLUNTEERS WITH SPECIALIZED TRAINING

Our CASA program is a proven approach.
Wayne County CASA provides best-interest advocacy for abused & neglected children.





Every sponsorship dollar to Wayne County CASA is a sound investment to help us train more CASA volunteers and serve more children in Wayne County who need a voice.

All CASA volunteers undergo an extensive screening and training process and are supervised by experienced CASA staff.







**Wayne County CASA** 

1025 E Forest Ave, Bldg B, Room 118 Detroit, MI 48207 **313-833-3507** 

www.waynecountycasa.org | info@waynecountycasa.org







Join us at the Detroit Symphony Orchestra for a plated lunch catered by *Thibault and Moore* and hear from our special guests about the incredible work of Wayne County CASA!

When: Wednesday, April 17th, 2024

Time: 11:30am Registration, 12:00 - 1:00pm Lunch and Program

**Where: Detroit Symphony Orchestra** 

Max M. & Marjorie S. Fisher Music Center 3711 Woodward Ave, Detroit, MI 48201



















# Sponsorship Opportunities

## APPLE BLOSSOM SPONSORSHIP: \$15,000

- Corporate logo on all event communication, including invitation and signage as the Apple Blossom Sponsor
- Verbal recognition from podium at event and corporate logo/name listed on full size slide
- Two reserved tables with priority placement featuring corporate logo at event
- Sponsorship Certificate of Recognition
- Corporate logo on Wayne County CASA's website as the Apple Blossom Sponsor
- · Four exclusive social media posts with corporate logo on Facebook, Instagram and LinkedIn
- Opportunity to provide swag to event attendees
- Acknowledgement in end-of-year Newsletter

## MARIGOLD SPONSORSHIP: \$10,000

- Corporate logo/Name on all event communication, including invitations and signage as the Marigold Sponsor
- Verbal recognition from podium at event and corporate logo/name listed on full size slide
- One reserved table with priority placement featuring corporate logo at event
- Corporate logo on Wayne County CASA's website as the Marigold Sponsor
- · Three exclusive social media post with corporate logo on Facebook, Instagram and LinkedIn
- · Acknowledgement in end-of-year Newsletter

## SUNFLOWER SPONSORSHIP: \$5,000

- Corporate logo/Name on all event communication, including invitations as the Sunflower Sponsor
- Verbal recognition from podium at event
- Corporate logo/Name on Wayne County CASA's website as the Sunflower Sponsor
- Two exclusive social media posts with corporate logo on Facebook, Instagram and LinkedIn
- · Acknowledgement in end-of-year Newsletter

## LILY SPONSORSHIP: \$2,500

- Corporate logo on all event communication, including invitations as the Lily Sponsor
- Corporate logo on Wayne County CASA's website as Lily Sponsor
- One exclusive social media post with corporate logo on Facebook, Instagram and LinkedIn



## Sponsorship Opportunities



#### POPPY SPONSORSHIP: \$1,000

- Corporate logo/Name on all event communication, including invitations as the Poppy Sponsor
- Corporate logo/Name on Wayne County CASA's website as Poppy Sponsor
- Mention in social media post with corporate logo on Facebook, Instagram and LinkedIn



## **IRIS SPONSORSHIP: \$500**

- Corporate logo/Name on all event communication, including invitations as the Iris Sponsor
- Corporate logo/Name on Wayne County CASA's website as Iris Sponsor

TO BE INCLUDED IN PRINTED MATERIALS, SPONSORSHIP COMMITMENT IS DUE BY MARCH 29th, 2024.

Please contact Robyn Roberts, Executive Director at robynroberts@waynecountycasa.org for sponsorships.





## Wayne County Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)

When: Wednesday April 17, 2024
Where: Detroit Symphony Orchestra, Max M. & Marjorie S. Fisher Music Center
3711 Woodward Ave., Detroit, MI 48201

Yes! I/We would like to ensure abused and neglected children have a CASA volunteer advocate by their side by becoming a Spring Into Hope Sponsor!

Sponsor Level:	
----------------	--

Please complete the form below and return it via email or mail to Robyn Roberts at robynroberts@waynecountycasa.org or the address below.

You can make an online payment through our website at www.waynecountycasa.org or checks can be made payable to Wayne County CASA and mailed to:

#### **Wayne County CASA**

Attn: Robyn Roberts 1025 East Forest Ave, Bldg. B, Room#118 Detroit, MI 48207

Business Name (if app	cable):	
Your Name:		
Mailing Address:		
Phone:	Email:	
I cannot attend t	e Spring Into Hope event, but I would like to make a	donation!

To be included in printed materials, Sponsorship Commitment is due by March 29th, 2024. Please contact Robyn Roberts, Executive Director at robynroberts@waynecountycasa.org with any questions.

Wayne County Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA) 1025 East Forest Ave, Bldg. B, Room# 118, Detroit, MI 48207 www.waynecountycasa.org